

Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS BACOLOD CITY DISTRICT ENGINEERING OFFICE

BAGONG PILIPINAS

Bacolod City, Negros Occidental

NOTICE OF ALTERNATIVE METHOD OF PROCUREMENT

Notice is hereby given that this Office will conduct **Small Value Procurement** as an alternative mode of procurement in accordance with Section 53.9 of the Revised Implementing Rules and Regulations of RA 9184. Suppliers of known qualifications and of good standing are hereby requested to submit their bid prices in a standard form of "Request For Quotation" on the project:

Purchase Request No.:

2025-03-0021

Name of Project:

Supply of power tools for use in Repair of Damaged Road and

other maintenance activities by Maintenance Section, DPWH -

Bacolod City District Engineering District.

Descriptions:

Two (2) units 16.9 kg Professional Demolition Jackhammer

(1,750W; 41) Impact Energy; 1,300 bpm impact rate at rated

speed) and seven (7) other items

Approved Budget for the Contract: P 593,285.60

Delivery Period:

Thirty (30) Working Days

X-X-X-X

Deadline for submission of quotation is on March 25, 2025 at exactly 2:01 p.m. at the BAC office, DPWH - Bacolod City District Engineering Office.

For other particulars/regarding this procurement, please coordinate with the BAC of this Office. The contract will be awarded to the firm who submitted a price quotation found to be most advantageous to the government.

Approved:

FERDINANO S. MAGADA BAC Chairperson

Noted:

LEAH G. JAMERO
OIC-District Engineer

Date of advertisement: March 18 - 24, 2025

PhilGEPS and DPWH website

Republic of the Philippines



DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

BACOLOD CITY

DISTRICT ENGINEERING OFFICE

REGIONAL OFFICE VI

Zardonyx Street, Brgy. Taculing, Bacolod City

Name of P	rocuring Entity:	DPWH - Bacolod City District Engineering	Request for Quotation (P.R. No.): 2025-03-0021							
Revised on :					Date : March 18, 2025					
	Form/Title :	REQUEST FOR QUOTATION		Office/I	nd-User :	Maint	Maintenance Section			
	PANY NAME :	NEQUEST 1 OF QUESTION								
COIVII	ADDRESS :		Care Cont. Co. St. Co. S. A. Co. Co. Co. Co. Co. Co. Abbandado	NO TO SERVICE AND						
TEL. N	O /FAX NO		TIN:							
Please quo	te your lowest pri	ce on the Item(s) listed below subject to the Te	rms & Con	ditions s	tated below	v and submit you	ar quotation duly signed			
		ater than 2:01 P.M. of March 25, 2025 in the re	turn envel	ope atta	cned nerew	ith, to the BAC	secretariat, Driviii-			
	ty District Enginee	***************************************	*****************							
1. All entr 2. Deliver Purchase shall be ir 3. Warra Equipmer 4. Price vo 5. G-EPS I Certificat P50,000.6 6. Bidders 7. Please	y period must be wit Order (P.O.) Adminis mposed for non-deliv int; shall be for a mint; three (3) years for alidity shall be for a partificate. Registration Certificate/BIR Cert. of Regist. OO and above shall be as shall submit originc indicate the brand fi	itten or legibly written. thin Thirty (30) Working Days upon receipt of the app. strative penalties pursuant to Sec. 69 of the Revised IR- very without valid reason. nimum of three (3) months for supplies & materials, or r IT Equipment from date of acceptance by the end-us- period of sixty (60) calendar days. ate/Mayor's Permit/DTI or SEC/Tax Clearance/SPA or stration/ITR/Omnibus Sworn Statement for ABC Amounce e attached upon submission of the quotation. all brochures of the product. or each items being offered. If g for this procurement is P593,285.60	one (1) year j er. Secretary	rear for Chief, Construction Section S			will be on a lump-sum s must quote for all of			
		-			disqualific					
Item No.	T	ITEMS & DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNI	T I	JNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE			
1	16.9 kg Profes	ssional Demolition Jackhammer	2	unit	s		P			
		impact energy; 1,300 bpm impact								
	rate at rated s	***************************************								
2	************	Displacement, 40.2 cm2, Power	5	unit	s	***************************************				
2		Output 1.55kW/2.1Hp, 9,000rpm, Wt=7.3kg. Tank		***************************************		***************************************				
				ļ						
	Volume= 0.81 L Petrol Leaf Blower Vacuum, 27.2 cc displacement;		2	unit	s					
3		7W01 V G G G G G G G G G G G G G G G G G G								
***************************************		el Capacity: 14.9 oz.; engine power		ļ			***************************************			
	1.07bhp; blow		2	unit	6	***************************************	***************************************			
4		Generator,60-120A weld current;		L	3	*************************************				
		ower; 3600/min RPM; 220V; 60hz		ļ						
24465189641216769469441		Kva rated power		1		****************************				
5		aw Machine, 13.5kg weight; 4,100	2	unit	S					
	•	speed; 104 dB(A) sound pressure		ļ						
	level and 113	dB(A) sound power level		l	1	******************************				
	Total Bid Amount in Figure: P									
	Amount In Word									
PURPOSE		ower tools for use in Repair of Damaged				nance activitie	es by			
	Maintenand	e Section, DPWH - Bacolod City District	Enginee	ring Of	nce.					
		Page 1	of 2							
Brand an	d Model :		Warran	ty	:					
Delivery			Price Va		:					
		fully read and accepted your General Co								
1	f the space for L ditions specified	Delivery Period, Warranty and Price Valid d by DPWH.	ity are lef	t blank	, it means	that I concur	with the Terms			
	D400				Deinta	Name/Signatu	ro/Dato			
	BAC-Secretaria Tel. No. (034)7	nt: '03-1912 Local 60614 and			Printed	ivame/signatui	e/ Date			

Tel. No./Cellphone No./E-mail Address

* Please specify brand name otherwise, bids will not be accepted. * Please specify total amount in words.

(034) 707-7188

Note:



Republic of the Philippines

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

BACOLOD CITY

DISTRICT ENGINEERING OFFICE

REGIONAL OFFICE VI

		Zardonyx Street, Brgy.	raculing, Baco	Diod City								
Name of P	Procuring Entity:	DPWH - Bacolod City District Engineerin	ng Office	Request for Quotation (P.R. No.): 2025-03-0021								
Revised on :					Date : March 18, 2025							
Standard Form/Title : REQUEST FOR QUOTATION						-User: Mai	ntenance S	enance Section				
	PANY NAME :	negoest ron goomme.										
ADDRESS :												
TEL. N	IO./FAX NO. :	TIN:		IMPACTOR OF THE PACTOR OF THE								
		the Item(s) listed below subject to the T	erms & Con	ditions	state	d below and submit	your quotation	duly signed				
by your Re	presentative not later th	an 2:01 P.M. of March 25, 2025 in the r	return envel	ope att	ache	d herewith, to the BA	AC Secretariat, [DPWH -				
Bacolod City District Engineering Office.												
TERMS and CONDITIONS: 1. All entries must be typewritten or legibly written. 2. Delivery period must be within Thirty (30) Working Days upon receipt of the approved funder Purchase Order (P.O.) Administrative penalties pursuant to Sec. 69 of the Revised IRR-RA 918 shall be imposed for non-delivery without valid reason. 3. Warranty shall be for a minimum of three (3) months for supplies & materials, one (1) year Equipment; three (3) years for IT Equipment from date of acceptance by the end-user. 4. Price validity shall be for a period of sixty (60) calendar days. 5. G-EPS Registration Certificate/Mayor's Permit/DTI or SEC/Tax Clearance/SPA or Secretary Certificate/BIR Cert. of Registration/ITR/Omnibus Sworn Statement for ABC Amount of P50,000.00 and above shall be attached upon submission of the quotation. 6. Bidders shall submit original brochures of the product. 7. Please indicate the brand for each items being offered. 8. The approved budget ceiling for this procurement is P593,285.60					FERDINAND MAGADA							
Item No.	T ITE	MS & DESCRIPTION	QTY	UN	IT	UNIT PRICE	TOTA	AL PRICE				
Titelli 140.												
					4							
6		Impact Drill (750W with	2	uni	ts		P					
	Accessories) 1.8kg				+							
/	* 4	(500W with Accessories	2	uni	ıs			,				
	(500W with Access			uni	40	***************************************		P-11-57-14-44-17-44-14-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-4				
8	7.5GP Concrete Cutter (14" blade size; 43.5liters		2	un	ıs	***************************************		.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,				
	water tank capacity	; 100mm max. cutting depth)			********			,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,				
***********************	X -	X			*********	***********************************		*************************				
				ļ								

				ļ								
				7	otal	Bid Amount in Figu	ure: P					
-	Amount In Words:											
PURPOSE		ools for use in Repair of Damage tion, DPWH - Bacolod City Distric	t Engineer				ties by					
Brand and Model : Warranty :												
Delivery Period : Price Validity :												
above. If		ead and accepted your General Co y Period, Warranty and Price Valid PWH.										
BAC-Secretariat:					Pr	rinted Name/Signat	ture/Date	***************				

Tel. No./Cellphone No./E-mail Address

Note:

- * Please specify brand name otherwise, bids will not be accepted.
- * Please specify total amount in words.

Tel. No. (034)703-1912 Local 60614 and (034) 707-7188